UNOFFICIAL cop il

Doc#: 101382g,

Eugene "Genell Mo

070 Fee: $88.00
Cook Co ore RHSP Fee:810.00

: : unty Recorg
This document was prepared by, Date: 05/181201 4 12;; on I\;)e:ds
and after recording, return to: g 1of21

Ned S. Robertson, Esq.

Aronberg Goldgehn

330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 1700
Chicago, Illinois 60611

Property Address:

198 acres leGuted between South This space reserved for Recorders use only.
116™ and 122 Streets and Avenue O

and the Calumct Fiver, Chicago, IL

SECOND i OAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Second Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is entered into as of the I_(gw
day of April, 2010 but effective as of Mars-15, 2010, by and among NORTH STAR TRUST
COMPANY, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE 7 HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK,
SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO HARRIS BANK PALATINE, N.A., NOT
PERSONALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DAZFED JUNE 15, 2000 AND KNOWN AS
TRUST NO. 7184 (“Borrower”) and FIRST MIDWLST BANK (“Bank”).

RECITALS:

A. Bank made a line of credit loan to Borrower of $2,£20,000.00 (“Loan”), as
evidenced by a Promissory Note dated October 15, 2008 (which Nute replaced carlier
promissory notes), in the principal amount of the Loan made payable by Boirov<r to the order of
Bank, as amended by a Change in Terms Agreement dated May 7, 2009 pursuant to which,
among other things, the maturity date was extended to July 14, 2009 ("Note"). Fursvant to that
certain Loan Modification Agreement between the parties dated as of September 18, 2309, but
effective as of July 14, 2009, the maturity date of the Note was extended to March 15, 2018. The
entire amount of the Note remains outstanding.

B. The Note is secured by, among other things, (i) a Mortgage ("Mortgage") dated
July 1, 2004 from Borrower to Bank, constituting a first lien on the Premises, which is legally
described on Exhibit A attached hereto, and recorded with the Cook County, Illinois Recorder as
Document No. 0509802311, (ii) an Assignment of Rents (“Assignment”) dated July 1, 2004
from Borrower to Bank, and recorded with the Cook County, Illinois Recorder as Document No.
0509802312, (iii) a Hazardous Substances Certificate and Indemnity Agreement (“Indemnity
Agreement") dated July 1, 2004 from Borrower and Guarantors to Bank; (iv) Collateral




1013829070 Page: 2 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Assignment of Beneficial Interest in Borrower (“Collateral ABI”) dated July 1, 2004 from
Avenue O LLC and DM, L.L.C. to Bank and (v) certain other loan documents (the Note, the
Mortgage, the Assignment, the Indemnity Agreement, Collateral ABI, and the other documents
evidencing, securing and guarantying the Loan, in their original form and as amended, are
sometimes collectively referred to herein as the "Loan Documents").

C. The Loan is further secured by a Limited Guaranty dated February 15, 2007 from
each of Daniel B. Light, Daniel J. Murphy, Avenue O LLC, an Illinois limited liability company,
and DM, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company to Bank (individually and collectively, the
"Guarantors").

D. The Borrower has requested that Bank further extend the maturity date of the
Note to March 14..2011, and the Bank has agreed to do so, subject to the provisions of this
Agreement.

NOW, THERELCRE, in consideration of (i) the facts set forth hereinabove (which are
hereby incorporated into and made a part of this Agreement), (ii) the agreements by Bank to
modify the Loan Documents, s provided herein, (iii) the covenants and agreements contained
herein, and (iv) for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, iiic parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Capitalized Terms. Except ux vitherwise expressly indicated herein, all capitalized
terms used herein shall have the same meaning ascribed to them in the Note and the cther
documents referred to therein.

2. Amendments to the Note. The maturity fate of the Note is hereby changed to
March 15, 2011.

3. Representations and Warranties of Borrower. - Porrower hereby represents,
covenants and warrants to Bank as follows:

(a)  The representations and warranties in the Loan Documents are true and
correct as of the date hereof.

(b)  There is currently no Event of Default (as defined in the Morigage) under
the Loan Documents and Borrower does not know of any event or circumstence which
with the giving of notice or passing of time, or both, would constitute an Event oi Default
under the Loan Documents.

{¢)  The Loan Documents are in full force and effect and, following the
execution and delivery of this Agreement, they continue to be the legal, valid and binding
obligations of Borrower enforceable in accordance with their respective terms, subject to
limitations imposed by general principles of equity.

(d)  There has been no material adverse change in the financial condition of
Borrower or any other party whose financial statement has been delivered to Bank in

2




1013829070 Page: 3 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

connection with the Loan from the date of the most recent financial statement received by
Bank.

(e)  As of the date hereof, Borrower has no claims, counterclaims, defenses, or
set-offs with respect to the Loan or the Loan Documents as modified herein.

()  Borrower is validly existing under the laws of the State of its formation or
organization and has the requisite power and authority to execute and deliver this
Agreement and to perform the Loan Documents as modified herein. The execution and
delivery of this Agreement and the performance of the Loan Documents as modified
hereiz have been duly authorized by all requisite action by or on behalf of Borrower.
This Apreement has been duly executed and delivered on behalf of Borrower.

4, Guarantor Daniel B. Light, Avenue O LLC. Daniel B. Light and Avenue O LLC
are executing this Loan Modification Agreement for the sole and limited purpose of
acknowledging their consent to modification of the Loan Documents by Borrower pursuant to
the Loan Modification Ag-cement. As such, notwithstanding the representations, covenants and
warranties of Borrower set focth berein, Daniel B. Light and Avenue O LLC expressly make no
comment herein and no comunent-chall be implied in any way by their execution hereof
regarding the Loan Documents or tie Gnaranty.

5. Expenses. As a conditicp” precedent to the agreements contained herein,
Borrower shall pay Bank an extension fee of $5.250.00 and all out-of-pocket costs and expenses
incurred by Bank in connection with this Agrecment, including, without limitation, title charges,

recording fees, appraisal fees and attorneys' fees ar.d <vpenses.

6. Land Trustee Exculpation. This Agreenasat is executed by the undersigned
Trustee, not personally, but as Trustee as aforesaid in the 2xercise of the power and authority
conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (but the unde signed represents and covenants
that it possesses full power and authority, and that it has been properly directed, to execute this
Agreement). No personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceabie 2gainst Trustee because or
in respect of this Agreement or the making, issue or transfer hereof,all such liability, if any,
being expressly waived by each taker and holder hereof; provided, however, that nothing
contained herein shall limit, modify or reduce any liability of Borrower or any|other party under
any document or instrument other than this Agreement to pay any amounts due iiicunder. The
sole remedies of the holder hereof shall be as provided in the Mortgage, the Loan i’scuments
and any other documents given to secure the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, in aceardance
with the terms and provisions contained therein, and/or by action to enforce the personal liability
of the guarantors, if any, for the payment or for the performance of any other agreements or
undertakings made in connection with the indebtedness evidenced by this Agreement.




1013829070 Page: 4 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Miscellaneous.

(a)  This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with
the laws of the State of [llinois.

(b)  This Agreement shall not be construed more strictly against Bank than
against Borrower or Guarantors merely by virtue of the fact that the same has been
prepared by counsel for Bank, it being recognized that Borrower, Guarantors and Bank
have contributed substantially and materially to the preparation of this Agreement, and
Borrsiwer, Guarantors and Bank each acknowledges and waives any claim contesting the
existence and the adequacy of the consideration given by the other in entering into this
Agreemeni. Each of the parties to this Agreement represents that it has been advised by
its respective counsel of the legal and practical effect of this Agreement, and recognizes
that it is executing and delivering this Agreement, intending thereby to be legally bound
by the terms and provisions thereof, of its own free will, without promises or threats or
the exertion of duress upon it. The signatories hereto state that they have read and
understand this Agreemeni, that they intend to be legally bound by it and that they
expressly warrant and represcut that they are duly authorized and empowered to execute
it '

(¢)  Notwithstanding the execution of this Agreement by Bank, the same shall
not be deemed to constitute Bank a ventuzer or partner of or in any way associated with
Borrower or Guarantors nor shall pivitv. of contract be presumed to have been
established with any third party.

(d) Borrower and Bank each ackuowledges that there are no other
understandings, agreements or representations, eithe-oral or written, express or implied,
that are not embodied in the Loan Documents and this Agreement, which collectively
represent a complete integration of all prior and contemuoraneous agreements and
understandings of Borrower and Bank; and that all such prior undristandings, agreements
and representations are hereby modified as set forth in this /igreement. Except as
expressly modified hereby, the terms of the Loan Documents are ato remain unmodified
and in full force and effect.

(¢)  This Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the paitics hereto
and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

(f)  Any references to the "Note", the "Mortgage" or the "Loan Documents”
contained in any of the Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to the Note, the
Mortgage and the other Loan Documents as amended hereby. The paragraph and section
headings used herein are for convenience only and shall not limit the substantive
provisions hereof. All words herein which are expressed in the neuter gender shall be
deemed to include the masculine, feminine and neuter genders, Any word herein which
is expressed in the singular or plural shall be deemed, whenever appropriate in the
context, to include the plural and the singular.

4




1013829070 Page: 5 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(g) This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of
which, when taken together, shall constitute one original Agreement.

(h) Time is of the essence of each of Borrower's obligations under this
Agreement.

(1) This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed an original and all of which, when taken together, shall be deemed
to be one and the same instrument. A facsimile transmission of an executed counterpart
of this Agreement shall be proof of execution hereof.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS




1013829070 Page: 6 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been entered into as of the date first

above written.

Noerth Star Trust Company is the

Successor Trusiee to the land trustes

named herain or to the successof

land trustee ‘0 the land trustee named

herein.

BORROWER:

NORTH STAR TRUST COMPANY, AS SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE TO HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS
BANK, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO HARRIS
BANK PALATINE, N.A.,, NOT PERSONALLY BUT
AS TRUSTEE U/T/A DATED JUNE 15, 2000 AND
AS TRUST

FIRST MIDWEST B&NK

o)./ —
By: <//~/”"1 {/ }%—

Nam¢_\ A }A}N' ]
|




1013829070 Page: 7 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTOR

The undersigned acknowledges that (i) he is a limited guarantor of certain indebtedness owed by
Notth Star Trust Company, as successor trustee to Hamris Bank Palatine, N.A. urider a trust
agreement dated June 15, 2000 and known as Trust No. 7184, to First Midwest Bank, as and to
the extent provided for in a certain Limited Guaranty dated February 15, 2007 (the “Guaranty™),
(ii) the maturity date of the “Guaranteed Debt” under the Guaranty is being extended to March
15, 2011, and (iii) the obligations of the undersigned under the Guaranty are not altered or
impaired by reason of such extension.

AVENUE O LLC, an Illinois limited liability
company

Daniel B. Light, $ole Managing Member




1013829070 Page: 8 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GUARANTOR

The undersigned acknowledges that (i) he is a limited guarantor of certain indebtedness owed by
North Star Trust Company, as successor trustee to Harris Bank Palatine, N.A. under a trust
agreement dated June 15, 2000 and known as Trust No. 7184, to First Midwest Bank, as and to
the extent provided for in a certain Limited Guaranty dated February 15, 2007 (the “Guaranty™),
(if) the maturity date of the “Guaranteed Debt” under the Guaranty is being extended to March
15, 2011, and (iii) the obligations of the undersigned under the Guaranty are not altered or

impaired by reason of such extension. %‘

Daniel J. Mu&gbé indivi uaﬁﬂ:

.C., an Illinois limited liability company

By: : -
Daniel J. Murphy,‘SglJMan%nWr




1013829070 Page: 9 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Juanita Chandier , the __ Trust Officer

and Angela Glannettihe TRIS: UT" Seeretary- of NORTH STAR TRUST COMPANY, an
Tilinois corporation, as trustee as aforesaid, who are personally known to me to be the same
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that as such , and they
signed and <eiivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act #i said corporation, as trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under-my-hand and notarial seal this JO# day of April, 2010.

Nafary’Public !
J/l/=aryulc /

QOFFICIAL SEAL

LAUREL D THORPC
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINCUS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 081112

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COCK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid,
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that Daniel B. Light, individuatly, »5d as sole managing member of
Avenue O LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (“Compavy”).-who is personally known to
me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing tastrument appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his
own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of the Company, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this/ ¢ day of April, 2010.

e

e

OFFICIAL SEAL
__SHERRYLBROMUND
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLNOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/19/11

Notary Public

AT

QAW




1013829070 Page: 10 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid,
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that Daniel J. Murphy, individually, and as the sole managing
member of DM, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company (“Company™), who is personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said
instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of the Company,
for the uses‘and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN ur.der my hand and notarial seal this / e day of April, 2010,
j {}J/; T¢e MM

|WN
‘ OFFICIAL SEAL ‘ :
SHERRY L BROMUND Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LN S

$
$ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/19/11 $
CAAAAAAAAAAAASAPPLANAPINANS

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for th¢ said County, in the State aforesaid,
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that Sweven U.Vegnod® , the AN £ of FIRST
MIDWEST BANK an Illinois banking corporation, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrumant as such AN P ,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she <1aned and delivered the
said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and ¥oluntary act of said
Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(1 fh
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this | b day of April, 2010,

4 OFFCALSEAL | Q//M |

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS 7 Notary Piwfic
MY COMMSBION EXPRES 0822112

e el

557016.1

10




1013829070 Page: 11 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

PARCEL 1:

THAT BART OF 10T & IN THE DIVISION OF THE NORTH 102 ACRES OF THE NORTHRAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 1%, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN,
DESCRTBED AS POLLOWS:

ammas::'rmammormmssmwopmmnmorssmon19-manm
1283.00 FEE POUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF THR NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
'SHCTION 19; “HPA'E SOUTH 00 DEGREES 14 NINOTES 59 SECONDS WEST ON THE ERST LINE
OF THR NORTHERLT /4 OF SECTION 19, 152.50 FEET YO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID
LOT 6; THENCE NOR(s 89 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 15 BECONDS WEST ON ‘THE SOUTH LINE OF
SATID LOT 6 (snmnmsxmsmmmmmmmormmm‘r:l&or
AT SECTION 19}, 138572 FRET TO A POINT ON THE SOUPHERLY PROJECTION OF THE
mrmmnmormmwmmpmm- BY REFUBLIC STEBEL
CORPGRATICN TO DEPENSE PLON” TORPORATION BY DEED DATED FEBRUARY 17, 1943 RECORDED
IN THE RECORDER'E OFFICE OF CODOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 13047028,
aammmznmtzmmm‘mmxnmmmmmr
mﬂmwaymmormmmsxnsmmmmmm
CHICAGO AND SOUTUREN RATLRORD COMDZJY BY DEED DATED JUME 2, 1545 AND RECORDED IN
THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, TLLINOLS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 135407003
mmoom&mm4c:mmEM'{mmm-mcnmm
ENSTERLY BOUNDARY LINE PROJECTED BGUTHERL}, 152.50 FPEET TO A POINT ON A LINE
:.za:a.ooMGMOFWMmemmormmmmw1nor
SECTION 19, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 14 MINIEF 15 SECONDS ‘EAST ON THE LAST
DESCRTBED LINB, 1355.33 FEET TO THE POINT OF F<GTNNING, (EXCEPT THEREFROM THE
BEAST 65 FEET THEREOF);

ALBO

10T 7 (EXCEPT THEAT PART THEREOF LYING WEST OF THE EAST YW OF THE SOUTEERLY
PROJECTION OF THX EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF PROPERTY CONVLYw AS PARCEL 'AY BY
WCMWWNDBMSEMWWBYWJWW
17, 1942 AND RECORDED A$ DOCUMENT 13047028, SAID BASTERLY BOWRY. 'Y LI PROJECTED
SOUTHERLY BEING COMMON WITH THE BASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF A PRRCEL OF LAKD
CONVEYED BY DEFRNSE PLANT CORPORATION TO SOUTH CHICAGO ARD SQURTHEUN RAILROAD
'COMPANY BY DEBD DATED JUNE 2, 1945 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMBENT 13540700/ AND EXCEPT
THE EAST 65 FEET THEREOP) ALL IN THE DIVISION OF THE NORTH 102 ACRRS OF Y@
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THFD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

_ ALSO

WEAT PART, TP ANY, OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, HANGE
15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE FORTH LINS OF MEA’S

SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOQUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEASY 1/4 OF BECTION 19, SOUTH
DFTHEMLIMOFIDTTOFTHEDIVISIONOFTHENORT!I 102 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST
1/4 O SECTION 19, WBST OF THE WEST LINE OF AVENUE "O* AND BAST OF THE CENTER LINE OF
THE VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING LOTE 53 TO 60 BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN MBA'S
SUBDIVISION, EXTENDED NORTRERLY: '




1013829070 Page: 12 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A0

THAT PART, IF ANY, LYING NORTH OF A LINE PARALLFL TO AND 957. FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH
LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. OF LOTS 1, 26, 27, 52 AND 53 IN MEA’S SUBDIVISION OF PARTS
OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE RORTHEAST 1/4 O¥ SBCTION 19;

| ALSO

- THAT PART, 1F ANY, OEMFOMLYINGHORTBOFALINEPMTOM'SSTFEET
WORTE OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 NORYTH, RANGE
. 15, BAST OF 7B THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN:

(A} THE NORTH %D SOUTH 16 FOOT ALLRY LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE OF
1OTE 1 TO 8 BOTA "NCLUSIVE, ANDMO?ANDADJOD‘INGTEBEABTLMO?IOTB 19 T 26
BOTH INCLUSIVE IN #FA’S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST
1/4 OF SECTICN 19;

(B} mmmmsmummmmmemormmmsmmmnmor
IMST?'.I.'OSGWM'EIVEMMO?WMMMMLMOFMB45‘1’052
BOTH INCLUSIVE IN MBA'S SUHIIVISION, AFORESRID;

{C) THE BAST 8 PEET OF THE NORTH A SQUTH ISWWLYMWESTOFWMMG
LOTS 53 TO 60 ROTH INCLUSIVE, IN MEA'S SUBDYVISION AFORESAID AND EAST OF AND.
ADJOINING LOTS 1 TO 12 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 1 IN INDIAN RIDGE SUEDIVISION, BEING B
SUBDIVISION OF 40 ACRES I¥ THE SOUTHW.SI CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19
" ARFORBSAID;

(D} GREBNBAYAMLYMHBBTOFANDBDJCMLOTSUTOZG BOTH INCLUSIVE AHD
EAST OF AND ADJOINDNG LOT8 27 TO 34 BOTH INCLUG1YE, IN MEA'S SUBDIVISICH AFORESAID;

(E) MACKINAW AVENUB LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING 1T 45 TO 52 BOTH INCLUSIVE AND EAST
OF AND ADJOINING LOTS 52 TO 60 BOTH TNCLUSIVE IN MEPS £ SUBDIVISION AFORBSATD, ALL IN
COCK COUNTY, ILEINOIS. -

PARCEL 1A:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT POR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 THROUGH ¢ HUAEIN AS CRERTED BY
EASMTAMWWZS, 1989 AND RECORDED DECEMBER '., 1989 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER §9572950 BY AND BETWREN LTV STEEL COMPANY, INC., A NEW JERSEY CORPORATICN AND
REPUBLIC ENGINBERED STEELS, INC., A DPELAWARE CORPORATION PURSURNT TO BATACRAPH 1 AB

FOLLOWE :

ROADWAY EARORMENT: h 66 FOOT INGRESS-EGRESS EAGEMENT ALONG 116TH STREET LYILG PZTWEEN
AVENUE O AND THE WEST LINE OF PARCEL 1 (AS DESCRIBED ARBOVE) EXTENDED NORTH, LYINT
WITHIN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPED PROPERTY:

THE SOUTH 66 FEET OF THE MORTH 1283 FEBTOFT!EEISTIJWIFEETABWONALINB
1283 FRET SO0UTH OF AND PARALLED, TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE RORTHEAST 1_/4 OF SECTION 19,
TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANWGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEREDIAN, IN COOK COUNITY,
ILLINOIS;




1013829070 Page: 13 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 2:

LOTS 1 TO 65 BOTH INCLUSIVE IN MEA'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE BOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHHAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN,

{EXCEPTING THERBFROM THOSE PARTS DESCRIBED AS POLLOWS :

TEEBABTBZFEBTOFWSI.‘I‘OSBOTH]NCLUSIVEANDMTMTOFMT&DESCRIB@J\S_
FOLLOWE:

" BEGINNING AT 1} POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF 1OT 8 DISTANT 80 ¥EET WRST OF (AS MERSURED
. AT REGHT AFGTE] ©0) THE EAST LINZ OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF
THR THIRD PRIP.IPAL MERIDIAN; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A STHAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE
OF 21.213 FEEY (10 A POINT LYING 15 FEET NORMALLY DISTANT WORTH OF THB AFORESAID SOUTH
LINE OF LOT 8 AND 6¥ FEET NORMALLY DISTANT WEST OF THE APORESATD BARST LINE OF SECTION
19; ‘THENCE SOUTH kalALLEL WITH THE SAYD EAST LIKE A DISTANCE OF 15 FEET TO A POINT ON
THE SOUTH LINE OF AWOPLSAID LOT 8; THENCE WEBT ALONG 8ATD-80UTE IOT LINE A DISTANCE

QF 15 PEET TO THE POINT O/ BRGINNING;

ALS0O EXCEPT THE EAST 32 FEE7 OF 1OTS § TO 13 INCLUSYVE AMD THAT PART OF LOT 3
DESCRIBED AS FPOLLOWS:

_anmmcmawmonmmmnmorsnmmsnmm 65 PEET WRET OF (28
MEASURRD AT RIGHT ANGLES TO) THE EAJT LINE OF BECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 HORTH, RAKGE
15, ERBT OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERID'AF; THENCE WERT ALONG THE SAID NORTH LINE OF
LOT 9 A DISTANCE OF 15 FEET TC A POINT; ~—CE SOUTHEASTERLY ARONG A STRAIGHT LINE A
DISTANCE OF 21.213 PEET 10 A POINT LYING 15 TTWT NORMALLY DISTANT SOUTE OF THE
mmmnmormsmssmwmmmrnzsmm'rormm'rmop
SATH SRCTION 19; mmnmmwx»mmwnmhnmmorlsm
20 THX POINT OF BEGINNING) IN MEA'S SUBDIVISION Lf BART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTEEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, KaP.E 15, BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN,

(AND ALSO EECEPTING THAT PART, IP ANY, LYING NORTH OF /. »INE PARAI4EL TO AND $57 FEET
NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SATD NORTHEAST 1/4 OF BAXD HOTE L. 26, 27, 52 AND 53);

ALEO

ALL THAT PART OF THE NORTH AND SCUTH 16 FOOT VACATED ALLRY LYING 7-2ST OF AND
WOWMMTMOFMTBBSTO39MMSMMMTUIF?JEMMGM
WTMWWS&OTOQGBDTHIH@USIVEINM'B SUBDIVISICH OF PAMT OF THE SOUTH

EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, JIAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN; '

ALSO

ALL THAT PART OF THE NORTH AND SOUTH 15 FOOT VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND
ADJOTRING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 52 TO 65 POTH INCLUSIVE IN MEA’'S SUBDIVISION
MIMDMMTOFMWMMWTH{EOPWBlTOSBO‘IHINCLUSIVE,
AND 'THE HORTE 18 ?EETOFLOTT.ALLINBIDCKQOFIMJMRIBGEEUBDIVIBIWOPPART-
OF THE NORTHEABT 1/4 OF SECTION 1%, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, HAST OF THE ‘THIRD

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAM;
ALSO
ALL THAT PART OF VACATED MACKINAW AVENUE 1,YING WEST OF AND ADJACENT TO LOTS 40 TO 44

AHDEASTOPANDMTHEEMTIMOFIMS 61 TO 65 IN MEA'S SUBDIVISION
AFORESAID ; )




1013829070 Page: 14 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ALSO

ALL THAT PART OF VACATED GREEN BAY AVENUE LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE
OF LOTS 14 TO 18 BOTHE INCLUSIVE AND LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS
35 70 33, BOTH INCLUSIVE, ALL IN MEA'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF
THE NORTREAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNBHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, ERST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; :

| ALEO

ALL OF THE NORTH AND SOUTH 16 FOOT VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST
LINE OF LOTS 9 TO 13 AND LYING BAST OF AND ADJOINING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 14 TO 18
BOTH INCLUSLV3 IN MEA’S SUBDIVISION AFORESAID,

PARCEL 3:

{A) LOTE 1 TO 12 I} BCK 1;

(B) LOTE 1 TO 24 IR BIAC. 2; AND

{C) LOTS 3, 5 TO 8, 15 TO 1% %9 (EXCEPT SOUTH 8 FBET), 29 TO 33, 42 TO 46 AND THS

SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 47 IN BLOCK tl .-TOTS 1 TO 24, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK-12

ALL IN INDIAN RYDGE SUBDIVISION OF JART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP
37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE Tn7#L PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

AND

1OTE 1 TO 5 IN RESURDIVISION OF THE SCUTH FEET OF IOT 19, ALL OF 1OTS 20 TO 24 IN
BLOCK 11 IN INDIAN RIDGE SUBDIVISION OF PARD £7 THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19,

TOWNSHIP 37 NORTHE, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD. ¢TINCIPAL MERIDIAN;
ALSO

LOT 9 (HXCEPT THE NORTH 16 FERT THEREOF AMD EXCEPT iFAT PART DESCRYBED AS FOLLOWS:

BREGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 9, 7.2 FHET SCUTH OF THE NORTH LINE
OF BAID LOT, mmmamvrmonmwzswnovsmwv,mmrv FERT ON
THE SQOUTE LINE OF NCRTH 16 FBB’IOPMB,TMCEBW&TWYTOMPOMO?
BEGINNING, AS DEDICATED WOR ALLEY BY DOCOMENT 11279600) AND 2.a OF 10T8 10 TO 14 BOTH
INCLUSIVE, LOT 34 (mmmum&mwmm&:mm
FOLLONS: BEGINWING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF BAID LOT 34, PHENC. ZOJTH ON THE BAST

'LWOPSWWWWMWOPMSM1GMOFMLM, THENCE WEAT ON

mmnmormsmumrormm. 7mmmﬁmrm
THE POIRT OF BEGINNING, AS DEDICATED POR ALLEY BY DOCTUMENT NUMBER 1127,600), AND ALL
OF 1078 35 TO 38, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 11 IN INDIAN RIDGE SUBDIVISIIN YS/NG A
SUBDIVISION OF 40 ACRES IN THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF S&70734 19,
TOWNAHTP 37 WORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OFP THE THIRD ERINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK LJRTY,
ILLINOIS;

ALSO

mm:rrmotmmmmsomuEoo'rvncmmn'amrhmswssrorm
ADJOINMTHBWTDINBOFIOTS11TOI¢BDTHWCLUSIVEAHDLYINGEASTOFN
ADJ‘OMG‘I‘HE'@STLMOFIDTBBSTOSSBOTEIINCLUSIVE;MATRIM!WPMTOF
THE NOR'IH AND BCUTH 14 FOOT VACATED ALLEY LYTNG WRST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LINE
OF LOT 10 DESCRIBED AS FOLIOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SCUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 10,
THENCE WEST 4 FEET ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SATD LOT 10, PRODUCED WEST, THENCE
N’ORTEEASTERLYONASTRAI@KL‘LMTOTHEWSTLINEOFSAIDI:O’I‘ZI.O'IOAPOIKT‘IFEET
mmovmsommsroomoraun:m1ommcnsqmermmmmmop
BEGINNING, ALL IN BLOCK 11 OF INDTAN RIDGE SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTEEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

4




1013829070 Page: 15 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ALSO

ALL THAT PART OFT*IENORTHAMJ S0UTH 7 FOOT VACATED ALLEY LYING EAST OF THE SQUTH 7
FERT OF LOT 7 AND LOTS 8 TO 24 BOYR INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 12 OF INDIAN RIDGE <SUBD
AFOREMENTIONED, ALl TN MEA'S SUBDIVISION APOREMENTIONED.

PARCEDL 4:

THE EAST 880 FEET OF THE SOUTH 462 FEET {EXCEPTIWWMMSOUTHSSFEET
THEREOF DEDICATED FOR EAST 118TH STREET AND ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM TEE EAST 33 FEET
THEREOF DEDICATED FOR SOUTH AVENUE son) OF THE SQUIH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
‘BECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 HORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRIRCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNT™, ) LLYNOIS (ESCE?TT}IEREFROMTHEWTS?FEETOFMNTSS?BETOFTHE
EAST 960 FERT oF THE NORTH 429 FERT OF THE SOUTH 462 FERT OF THE BOUTH EAST 1/4 OF
-PHE NORTHRAST /4 OF SRCTION 13, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDLMM,) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS) . .

PARCEL S5:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH BAST 1.4 OF SECTION 19, TOWMSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IF T&TD 1/4 SECTION WERE SQUARED QUT AS IN PERD FROM
CHARLES B. SHEDD AND WIFE TO JOH! H. HARDIN, JAMES C. KIMBERLY AND REGINALD H.
HARDIN, TRUSTEES, DATED FEBRUARY 16, 1920 AND RECORDED APRIL 20, 1920 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 6798311 LYING EAST OF THE 14 »CUL STRIP OF LXND CGNVEYED T0 THB CITY OF
CHICAGO FOR THE WIDENING OF BURLEY AVASJ™ RY DEED DATED SERTEMBER 29, 1918 AND
RECORDED JUNE 17, 1918 AS DOCUMENT WUMBEI. 63472633 RND SOUTE OF THE BOUTH LINE OF EAST
118TH STREET (EXCEPT TEE EAST 50 FERT TEEREF) AND {EXCEPY THE WEST 15 FEET OF EAST
¢5 PEBT OF SOUTH 782.05 FEET OF NORTH 815.05 I7sT THRRIOF) , IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOXS;

ALBO

mmnmmamammmmmmrzssqsummmm
THAT PART SOUTH BURLEY AVENUE DEEDED BY DOCUMENT 6342639 EING 2 ADJOINING STRIPS OF
LAND 66 FEET AND 14 FEET IN WIDTH, RESPECTIVELY, 1§ TEE 80TIV, RAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12,
TOWHSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, MOFWWHDPMMMD?’AN. LYING BETWEEN A
nmnssmamormpmmmmmwmmwﬁlnwm
mrou:.smam33mmaorm9mmmmmmsorsmw
1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS .

imncz:. 6:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH 1204 .34 FEET OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH BAST 1/4 ANO LHE
NORTH 1/2 OF THE SCOTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 FORTH, RANGE 15, BAST ¥
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIRN, merormm!mmmopmmm
RIVER AS ESTABLISHED BY SURVEY OF THE UNITED STATES ENCINEER'S OFFICE WAR DEPARTMENT
(AS SHOWN ON SHEET NUMBER 6 DATED MARCH, 1939 AND SEEETS NUMBER 7 AND 8 DATED MARCH,
1938), TITLED CONTRGL SURVEY CALUMET RIVER, AND LYING WESTERLY OF THE WESTERLY RIGHY
OF WAY LINE OF THAT pmovmsommmomewmmmmmsmoswm
LYTNG IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 19, SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: .




1013829070 Page: 16 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMENCING AT A DOINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION
19, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, 88ID POINT
BRING 1192.58 PEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID
FRACTIONAL 1/¢ SECTION 19; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST ON A
LINE 100 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WESTERLY LINE OF THE 66 FOOT STREET
DEDICATED BY PLAT FILED FOR RECORD IN THE RECORDER’8 OFFICE ON JULY 2, 1897 AS
DOCUMENT 2559611, A DISTANCE OF 33 FEBT TO THE POINT OF BEGINKING

THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE WEBTERLY
RIGHT OF. WAY LINE OF SAID RAILROAD A DISTANCE OF 2612.22 FEET TO THE NORTE LINE OF
THE SOUTHEAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19, SAID POINT BEING ON A LINE 100.93
FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINR OF THE WBST 28.60 FEBT OF SOUTH BURLRY AVENUE (NowW )
VACATED) LYIF3 THE IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 15 AND LYING SOUTHERLY OF THE
FOLLOWING LAJC.IBED LINE: COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WESTERLY
uemorwm?nnwmmmmmmnmmormsmr 1/4 OF
SECTYON 19; THRENC! SOUPH 0 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST OF THE WESTRRLY RIGHT

OF WAY LINE OF BF(D RATLRDAD, ABOVE DESCRIBED. A DISTANCE OF 331.55 FRET TG A POINT

OF BEGINNING; THENCU: JOJTH 60 DEGREES 17 'MINUTES 38 SECONDS WBST, A DISTANCE OF
1246.12 FRET TO A POTLT; THENCE NORTH 72 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST A
DISTANCE OF 111.05 FEET 70 A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREE® 38 MINUTES 23 SECOND3
WEST A DISTANCE OF 382.20 FERT TO A POINT, SAID POINT EEING ON A LINE 78 PEET RORTH
OF AND PARALLEL, TO THE SOUTY "i's OF THE NORTH 1204 .34 FHET OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THB
SOUTEWEST /4 OF SAID SECTION 19; THENCE NHORTH 89 DRGREES 08 MINUTES 10 S8ECONDS WEST
ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DIBCANCE OF 287.35 FRET TO THR EASTERLY CHANNEL LINE OF
THE CALUMET RIVER (DESCRIBED ABQV:), N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, (EXCRPTING FROM THE
ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL, THE EAST 39 w/sd THEREOF) , IN COOK CODNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 73

PTHAT DART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF FRACTICNAL SECTTON 19, TOWNSHIP 37 RORTH, RANGE 15,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WES® OF A CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED
_mmmm@mmmuﬂmmmﬁz:mmmomn, 1917 AND
RECORDED MARCH 23, 1918 AS DOCUMENT 6292041 AND EAST O THE U. 8. CHANNEL LINE OF THE
CALAMET RIVER AS BSTABLISHED BY THR U. 8. GOVERNMERT, /FYCEPTING THEREFROM THE NORTH
1204.34 PRRT AND RXCEPTING THEREFROM THE SOUTH 200 FEET OF TSAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST
1j4nmmwmmmmmmmsommormovmm'raam'r
OFMWMII&OFMMISWMWM’.RSWWM
TRACT), IM COOK COUNTY, JILINOIS (ERXUEFTING THEREFROM THEAT PARY FNOUNDED ASD DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS: mmmmmmmormmsmwovmmavm-ormm-
-MMEMOFMWNTBBMCHIMMMI”WW
mmmmwmmmm.umxrormmuuzovmtmmﬂ;nor
SAID SECTION 19, mmaootﬂoonmszzmsessmsmmcamm
OF SATD RATLROAD A DISTANCE OF 662.00 FRET TO A POINT; “PHENCE SOUTH 89 DIMATES 38
MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 60.0 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTP 0’ CEGREES
21 MINUTES 45 SRCOMDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 663 .46 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOULH (8B OF
THE NCGRTH 1204.34 FERT OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SALD SECTION 19; THENCE SQUTH AP
DEGRERS 08 MYNUTES 1.0 SBCONDS ERST OF THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 68.02
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.} ‘

PARCEL 8:

THE HORTH 883.0 FEET OF 'THAT EFART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 37
NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAR, IF SAID 1/4 SECTION WERE
SQUARRD OUT AS IN DEED FROM CHARLES B. SHEDD AND WIFE TO JOHN H. HARDIN, JAMBS C.
KIMBERLY AND REGINALD H. HARDIN, TRUSTEES, DATED FEBRUARY 16, 1920 AND RECORDED AFRTL
20, 1920 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 6798311 LYING ERST OF THE 80 FOOT STRIP OF LAND CONVEYED
T0 THE CITY OF CHICAGO POR STREBT PURPOSES BY DEED DATED SEPTEMBER 25, 1917 AND
QECORDED JUME 17, 1918 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 6342623 AND RE-RECORDED JULY 2, 1318 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 6351917, ’

6




1013829070 Page: 17 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXCEPT THE LANDS CONVEYED TO THE SOUTH CHICAGO AND SOUTHERN RATLROAD COMPANY BY DEED

DATED NOVEMBER 28, 1899 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 12, 1899 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2907147;

AND EYCEPT THE EAST S0 FEET OF THE NORTH 464,005 FEET THEREOF;

AND EXCEPT THEREFROM THAT PART THEREOF FALLING WITHIN THE POLLOWING PARCEL, THAT PART
OF SECTIONS 29 AND 30, TOWNSHIP 37 NORIH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN LYING BAST AND NORTHEASTERLY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIEBED LINE:

BEGWATLPOMTHATIB?SFEETWBSTOF'I'HB&\B‘I'LMOFBAIDBEGTION3OANDA
DISTANCE OF 464.005 FEETSOUTHOFTHENGRTHBABTCOBNEEOFMSECTICU 30, A8

:WWKQSMDEASTLMOPMSW3WWCEWTMYWA®M
¢ HAVING A RAUT.S OF 2083.483 FERT POR A DISTANCE OF 814.882 FEBT, {SBAID COURVE BEING
'MMNWAAWLMMTIBTSFEBTHBSTOFMPMWTEEMLM

OFMSBGI‘IG«T?OMM:SOBEMWTO'I‘HB700FOOTRADIU9CGRVBST1TBDINBAID
DOCTMENT NUMBER (.06)0326); THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE TANGENT TO
THE 2083.483 FOUT FARIUS CURVE A DISTANCE OF 214.78 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE
NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT O ¥l I:INEO?THESOU’I‘HCHICAGOLEDSOU‘IB‘ERERAILROAD { PENN
CERTRAL) ;

AL30

PHE NORTH 663.0 FENT OF ALL THAT PART OF SOUTH BURLEY AVENUE AND SOUTH BRAKDONM AVENUE
DREDED BY DOCUMBNT 6342629 AND 62531217 BETRG A STRIP OF LAND 80 FEET IN WIDTH IH
RORTEEAST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SESTLON 30, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTHE, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE
THTRD PRIMCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING BETWIEN 7 LINE 150 FERT BOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH
SOUTH LINE OF EAST 122ND STREET EXTEHDIL SAST AND A LINE 33 FEET NORTH OF AMD

PARALLEL WITH SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAGT PaaTTIONAL QUARTER OF SAXD SECTION 30, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

ALEO

AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART DESCRIBED AS FOLIW¥ar

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SRCTION 307 THE'CR SOUTH ¢ DRCREES, 50
MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE ERST LINE OF SAID SECT.'OM 3%, 883.10 FEET, THENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE PPAINEL TO AND £83.0 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SATD SECTION 30, 32.52 FEET T0 TR " INT OF EEGINNING,
SAYD POINT REING ON THE WRSTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF AVENUE *O®. THENCE CONTINUING
NORTH 89 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 06 SECONDS WEST, 200.00 FEET; THENCE MOPTH 0 DRGREES S50
MYNUTES 18 HECONDS WEST, 538.11 FEET; THBNCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 9 MLWTES 42 SBCONDE
PAST, 18z.49 FEET OT THE WESTERLY RIGAT-OF-WAY LINE OF AVENUE *O" THEN.S JOUTH O
DEGRERES 50 MINUTES 18 SECONDS BAST ALONG THE WESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LIRZ 0% AVENUE
"O8; 122.54 FEET; THENCE ALONG SAID RIGAT-OF-WAY LINE OF AVEWUE O SOUTE #, UBGREES
o MINUTES, 52 SECONDS WEST 25.0 FEET; THBNCE 421.47 TEST ALONG SAID WESTERLL
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE ON THE ARC OFACURVBCOHCRVETOTEEEBBTHIWHGARADIUB o
2,083 .48 FEET, THR LONGd CHORD QOF WEICH BEARS SCUTE ¢ DEGRBES, 33 MINOTES, ¢ SEIOMDE
EAST, 420.75 FEET TO THE POINT OF PEGINNING, IN COOK COURTY, ILLINOIS;

ALSC
AND EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 37

PORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH 18 BOUNDED BY TEE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES:




1013829070 Page: 18 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ON THE NORTH BY A LINE SOUTH OF, PARALLEL WITH AND 33 FEET NORMALLY DISTANT FROM THE
NORTH LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEASY 1f4 OF SAID SECTION 307 ON THE SOUTH BY
A LINE B0UTH OF, PARALLEDL WITH RKD 183 FEETNOBMYDISMMTI‘IENOEI'HI:MOF
gAID EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF 8AID SECTION 30¢; ON THE EAST BY A LINE EAST OF,
PARALLEL WITH AND 247 FEETWYDISTMMTHEWESTWOFMMT 1/2 OF
THE NORTEEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 30; ON THE WEST BY THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF
SOUTH BURLEY AVENUE, MWOFMYLMBWGACMMCON&VBTOMWST
AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 2040,08 FBRT, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 3:

PHE NORTH 475 0 MO?MMTBSBMO?WWMMUQO?M
30, TOWNSHIP .7 HORTH, BANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPT TEE
NORTE 33 FEBT aN) THE WEST a3 MWFDEDIQTEDFORSTMTB BY PLAT OF
DEDICATION RECUxTsD JULY 2, 1897 AS DOCUMENT 2555612, IH COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

ALEO

THAT PART OF THE WORTHE7ZX oMpD 1/4 SECTION OF 30, TONNSKIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAT. KERIDIAN, DESCRIBED A8 FOLLOWS:

PEGINNING AT THE POINT OF TNTERPZCTICN OF SOUTH LINE OF EAST 122MD STREET {BEING A
LINE 33m'rsou'ruormpmm.mmmnmnm, AND AN EASTWARD EXTENSION
THERECF, OF SAID NORTHEAST FRACTICUA QUARTER} WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 858
MOFMWTMIMUJ.&PKRNRMWSOMSBDW 52
MINUTES 49 SECONDS BAST ON THR SOUTH LS4E OF BAST 122ND STREBT A DISTANCE OF 295,41

OFMPMOFMWWMBWECHMMWMBYWT
6292041; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 19 MINUTES-2Z SECONDS BAST ON THE LAST DESCRIBED
PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 1.26 FRET 70 A ROITWT OF CURVE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON
THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID BRILROAD, 1.57 FEBT; PHENCE CONTINUTNG ALONG THE WESTERLY
LINE OF SAID RAILROAD, BBHGTHBMCOFAC]ZRCLEWMTOTHESW. HAVING B
RADIUS 1860.08 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 584.36 FEET T) A POINT OF TANGENT; THENCE
WWMYWMWWYLMOF&VJW, TANGENT TO THR LAST
DESCRIBERD ARC OF 1860.08 FOOT RADIUE, A DISTANCE OF 159 44 YEET; THERCE NORTHWHETERLY
WWSWWNM-WMOFWMIWOF&R‘“BGSB?B‘BTEABTO!MD
Pmmmmmmsozsammmsw 1/4 OF SECTION 35 2ND A LINE 475 FEET
MOFWWWMMLMOmeTlIQPEPBC‘IIW!O;m
WWMWBQBMWOPWPWWTBWMiPFMWW
1/4 OF SECTION 30 7O THR POINT OF BEGINWING, IN COOK COONIY, THLINCLS,

EXUEPTING FROM RARCELS. § AND 7 THR FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FROPERTY:

TmmrwmsmmmqmmhmxnmormsWﬂmxbm
SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 37 MORTH, FANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIFAL MERIDYAN . TYING
EBSTOFTEBEBBTERLYCEAMLINEOF']&IECM:MTRIVERAKDLYINGWESTOFTHBWESW

RTGHT OF WAY LINB wmmmm:momsommmmmmoxmy,
FLLINOIS, DBSCRIBED AS POLLOWS:




1013829070 Page: 19 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WESTERLY RIGET OF WAY LINE OF SAID
RATLROAD WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTHBAST QUARTER OF SECTION 15 AFORESAID; THENCE
ONMMSUMRDBWOFSOUTEOODEGREES 21 MINOTES 45 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID
WBSTERLY RIGAT OF WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 331.55 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 17
MINUTES 36 SECONDS WEST 44.74 FEET T¢ THE POINT BEGDNNING: THENCE CONTIMUING SOUTH 60
DRORERS 17 MINUTES 3& SECONDS WEST 1203.38 FERT; THENCE NORTH 72 DEGRERS 13 MWINUTRS
18 SRCONDS WBST 111.05 FEBT; THRNCE S0UTH 29 DEGREES 42 MINUTHES 22 BECONDS EAST
$13.34 FEET; THENCE WORTH 57 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 48 SBCONDS BAST 1063.92 FEBT; THENCE
NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 45 SBCONDS WRST 439.92 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

and also aicepting the following described parcels:

THAT PART OF TF. NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13 LYING SOUTH OF THE SQUTH LINE QOF
116TH STREET, (NOY FSCORDED) LYING EAST OF THE CENTERLINE QF SOUTH MACKINAW
AVENUE BXTENDED NOR1;

ALSO, THAT PART OF LOT & I DIVISION OF THE NORTH 103 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 19, LYING EAST OF T/E CENTERLINE OF VACATED ‘SOUTH MACKINAY AVENUE
EXTENDED NORTR, LYING SOUTH T 4 LINE 1250.00 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE
NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHBAST 1/4 O7 SAID SECTION 19, AND LYTNG WEST OF THE EAST 65
PEET OF 'THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAIL SECTION 13;

ALSO, THAT PART OF LOT 7 IN DIVISION C¥ "HR RORTH 102 ACRES OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
OF SECTION 19, LYING WEST OF THE CENTRERLT® OF VACATED SOUTH MACKINAW AVENUB
EXTERDED NORTH, AND LYING WEST OF THE EASIL 65 vmormmmsr:./& OF SAID
SECTION 19;

ALSO, THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTI(N, LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUIR LINE OF
smmvmnmsxouormmnmmzmsormmms'rUtorsm
EECTIOR 19, LYING NORTH OF THE NORTE LINE OF MEA‘P BVBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTHRAET 1/4 ormﬂonmur1/4ormsm:ouu. LYING WEST OF TEE BAST 65
rmormmm:ﬂoramsmmw.mmvcmmwmmmor
SOUTE MACKINAW AVENUE EXTENDED RORTH;

ALEO, THAT PART OF LOTS 1 THROUGE § IN SAID MERA’S SUEDIVISIS, LY PART OF THE
SOUTHBAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19, LYING uP.< ¥ THEE BAST 32
mmmmmmemormmammuamna
POINT ON THE EOUTH LINE OF LOT & DISTANT 80 FEET WEST OF (AB MEABUREQ AT RIGAT
ANGLES TO) THE EAST LINE OF SAYD GECTION 19; THENCE NORTHHASTERLY ALJNG *
SYRATGHT LINE A DISTAKCE OF 22.10 ¥EET TO A POINT LYING 13 FEET RORMAL Y DIETANT
NORTH OF THE APORESAID BOUTH LINE OF LOT 8 AND BEING 65 PEET NORMALLY Dioflal”
mormuoummumormmcmmmpnmmfa
smmrmanxmcsor1smwoam:muumsomnmormm.o
me:mnwmmmmmaumwmsmmmmw
OF BEGINNING;

ALSO, TOTS 19 THROUGH 26 IN SATD MEA’S SUBDIVISION;

ALSO, TBBMTNI&MWMMBOWHM&HWMTOBNWIWWH
8 AND LOTS 19 THROUGH 16

ALSO, VACATED SOUTH GREEN BAY AVENUE LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF BAST 117TH
BTREET AND LYING SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAYD MBA‘S SUBDIVISION;




1013829070 Page: 20 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ALSo, loTd 27 TEROUGH 34 AND LOTE 45 THROUGH 52 I§ SAID MBA'S SUBDIVISION;

AtlBO; THE NORTH SOUTH 14 FOOT WIDE VACATED ALLEY ADJACENT 10 SAID LOTS 27 THROUGE
a4 AND LOTS 45 THROUGH 52)

ALSO, THE BAST 1/2 OP VACATED SOUTH MACKINAW AVENUE LYING NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE
or smmummnmwmaomormuomnmorsmm'a
SUBDIVIGION, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTE, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE TRIED PRINCIFAL
HMERIDIAN, MORE PARTICULARY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMBNCING AT A POINT ON THE RAST LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19
APORBSAID, DISTANT SOUTR 00 DEGREBS 14 MIRUTES 59 SECONDS WEST 1250.00 FEET FROM
THE NORTHEAS S CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF EAID SECTION 19; THENCS HORTH 89
DEGREES 14 MNawUES 15 SECONDS ®AST 65,00 FEBT TO THE POINT OF BREGIBNING; THEWCE
SOUTH 00 DEGRAE, 14 MINUTES 59 mmrmmmnmnﬂmor
AVENUE "O", A LTZ#2WCE OF 686.27 EBT TO A POINT; THENCE S0UTH 45 DEGREES 31
NINUTES 18 Smcor.d JmsT 21.10 rmmnmmmmmmmorsmm
117TH STREET; THENCR ORTH 83 DEGRERS 12 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST 579.03 FEET TO A
mmmmmammmmwﬂma THBNCE NORTH 00
DEGHEES 14_'m 59 S8.0°DS EAST ALONG SAID CENTERLINE ARD TEE MORTE EXTENSIOR
orsmcmmmvu.ozmroanommwn SOUTE LINE OF SAID EAST 116TH
§TREET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGRZS. 14 NINUTBS 15 SECOWSMSBG.O!?MTOM
POINT OF BEGINNING, TR COOK COUNTL, ILLINOILS.

10




1013829070 Page: 21 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

permanent Real Estate Index Numbers - Andersen

26-19-200-028
26-29-200-032
26-19-200-036
26-19-202-023
26-19-202-024
26-19-203-021
26-19-203-022
26-19-204-017
26-19-204-018
26215:205-017
26-19-205-018
26-19-206024
26-19-20643
26-19-206-044
26-19-206-045
26-19-206-046
26-19-206-047
26-19-206-048

26-19-206-049.

26-19-207-001
26-19-207-002
26-19-207-003
26-19-207-004
26-19-301-004
26-19-301-005
26-19-301-007
26-19-400-012
26-19-400-013

26-19-400-014

26-19-400-015
26-19-400-016
26-19-400-017
26-19-400-018
26-19-401-003
26-19-401-005
26-19-401-006
26-30-200-006

26-30-200-008
26-30-200-010
26-30-201-006
26-30-201-011




